
 
NOTICE 

 
OF 

 
MEETING 

 

MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT 
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

 
will meet on 

 
WEDNESDAY, 20TH APRIL, 2022 

 
At 7.00 pm 

 
In the 

 
COUNCIL CHAMBER - TOWN HALL, MAIDENHEAD AND ON RBWM YOUTUBE  

 
 

TO: MEMBERS OF THE MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 
COUNCILLORS LEO WALTERS (VICE-CHAIRMAN), JOHN BALDWIN, 
GURPREET BHANGRA, MANDY BRAR, GERRY CLARK, GEOFF HILL, 
MAUREEN HUNT, JOSHUA REYNOLDS AND DAVID COPPINGER  

 
 
SUBSTITUTE MEMBERS 
 
COUNCILLORS CLIVE BASKERVILLE, STUART CARROLL, CATHERINE DEL CAMPO, 
ANDREW JOHNSON, GREG JONES, GURCH SINGH, DONNA STIMSON, 
CHRIS TARGOWSKI AND HELEN TAYLOR 

 
 

Karen Shepherd – Head of Governance - Issued: 8 April 2022 
 
Members of the Press and Public are welcome to attend Part I of this meeting. The agenda is available on the Council’s 

web site at www.rbwm.gov.uk or contact the Panel Administrator Becky Oates Rebecca.Oates@RBWM.gov.uk 

 
 

Recording of Meetings – In line with the council’s commitment to transparency the Part I (public) section of the virtual 

meeting will be streamed live and recorded via Zoom. By participating in the meeting by audio and/or video, you are 
giving consent to being recorded and acknowledge that the recording will be in the public domain. If you have any 

questions regarding the council’s policy, please speak to Democratic Services or Legal representative at the meeting. 

Public Document Pack

https://www.youtube.com/user/WindsorMaidenhead/videos
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/


 

 

AGENDA 
 

PART I 
ITEM SUBJECT PAGE 

NO 
 

1.   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
To receive any apologies for absence. 

  

- 
 

2.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 
To receive any declarations of interest. 

  

5 - 8 
 

3.   MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 16 February 2022 as a true 
and accurate record. 

  

9 - 10 
 

4.   21/02057/FULL - LAND BETWEEN MILLEY NURSERY AND 
WESTWINDS AND BEAULY - MILLEY ROAD - WALTHAM ST 
LAWRENCE - READING 
 
Proposal: Replacement stable block, repositioned access and associated 
track. 
 
Recommendation: PERMIT 
 
Applicant: Mr and Mrs Reid 
 
Member Call in: n/a 
 
Expiry Date: 1 April 2022 

  

11 - 26 
 

5.   21/03498/FULL - COOKHAM DEAN CRICKET CLUB -  
WHYTELADYES LANE - COOKHAM - MAIDENHEAD - SL6 9LF 
 
PROPOSAL: Replacement club house with new soakaway. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 
 
APPLICANT: Trustees of Cookham Dean Cricket Club 
 
MEMBER CALL-IN: n/a 
 
EXPIRY DATE: 17 March 2022 
 

  

27 - 42 
 

6.   21/03512/FULL - THE ARCADE HIGH STREET - COOKHAM - 
MAIDENHEAD - SL6 9TA 
 
PROPOSAL: Change of use of the existing building from ancillary commercial use to 

office space - retrospective. 

 
RECOMMENDATION: PERMIT 

43 - 48 
 



 

 

 
APPLICANT: Mr Burgess 
 
MEMBER CALL-IN: Councillor Mandy Brar 
 
EXPIRY DATE: 7 February 2022 

  
7.   21/03582/FULL - THE ARCADE HIGH STREET - COOKHAM - 

MAIDENHEAD - SL6 9TA 
 
PROPOSAL: PERMIT 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Demolition of an existing shed used for ancillary 
commercial storage and the formation of a patio for use by coffee shop for 
ancillary outdoor seating area - retrospective. 
 
APPLICANT: Mr Burgess 
 
MEMBER CALL-IN: Councillor Mandy Brar 
 
EXPIRY DATE: 8 February 2022 

  

49 - 56 
 

8.   PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION 
REPORTS 
 
Committee Members to note report.  

  

57 - 64 
 

 
 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



Revised September 2021 

 

 
 
 
 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985 
 
In accordance with the requirements of the Local Government (Access to Information) 
Act 1985, each item on this report includes a list of Background Papers that have been 
relied on to a material extent in the formulation of the report and recommendation. 
The list of Background Papers will normally include relevant previous planning decisions, 
replies to formal consultations and relevant letter of representation received from local 
societies, and memb
[...]
speak at the 
meeting but otherwise must not take part in any discussion or vote on the matter and must 
not remain in the room unless you have been granted a dispensation. If it is a ‘sensitive 
interest’ (agreed in advance by the Monitoring Officer, you do not have to disclose the nature of the 
interest. 
 
 
Other declarations 
 
Members may wish to declare at the beginning of the meeting any other information they feel should 
be in the public domain in relation to an item on the agenda; such Member statements will be included 
in the minutes for transparency. 
 

 
 

7



This page is intentionally left blank



MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY, 16 FEBRUARY 2022 
 
PRESENT: Councillors Leo Walters (Vice-Chairman), John Baldwin, Clive Baskerville, 
Gurpreet Bhangra, Gerry Clark, Geoff Hill, Maureen Hunt, Greg Jones and 
Gurch Singh 
 
Officers: Tony Franklin, Sian Saadeh, David Cook and Laurence Ellis 
 
 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Brar, Haseler and Reynolds. 
Councillors Baskerville, Greg Jones and Singh were substituting. 
 

 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
Councillor Baldwin declared that he had spoken to the applicant after the original application. 
He attended the meeting with an open mind. 
 

 
MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 19 JANUARY 2022  
 
APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held on 19 January 2022 
be a true and accurate record. 
 

 
21/01824/OUT - LAND AT LOWER MOUNT FARM AND TO THE WEST OF UNIT 2B 
AND SOUTH OF LONG LANE, COOKHAM, MAIDENHEAD  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hill to grant planning permission with the conditions 
listed in Section 13 of the main report, as amended in the Update Report, in line with officer’s 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Hunt. 
 
A named vote was taken. 
 
APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the planning permission be granted with the 
conditions listed in Section 13 of the main report, as amended in the Update Report, in 
line with officer’s recommendation. 
 
The panel were addressed by Dick Scarff, the objector, and Geoffrey Copas, the applicant. 

 
21/01824/OUT - LAND AT LOWER MOUNT FARM AND TO THE WEST OF UNIT 2B AND 
SOUTH OF LONG LANE, COOKHAM, MAIDENHEAD (Motion) 

Councillor Leo Walters For 

Councillor John Baldwin For 

Councillor Clive Baskerville For 

Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 

Councillor Gerry Clark For 

Councillor Geoffrey Hill For 

Councillor Maureen Hunt For 

Councillor Greg Jones For 

Councillor Gurch Singh For 

Carried 

9

Agenda Item 3



 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORTS  
 
The Panel noted the report. 
 

 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 7.50 pm 
 

CHAIRMAN………………………………. 
 

DATE……………………………….......... 
 

10



ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD 
PLANNING COMMITTEE

MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

20 April 2022  Item:  1 
Application 
No.:

21/02057/FULL 

Location: Land Between Milley Nursery And Westwinds And Beauly Milley Road 
Waltham St Lawrence Reading   

Proposal: Replacement stable block, repositioned access and associated track.
Applicant: Mr And Mrs Reid 
Agent: Mr Moody
Parish/Ward: Waltham St Lawrence Parish/Hurley And Walthams

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Vivienne McDowell on 
01628 796578 or at vivienne.mcdowell@rbwm.gov.uk 

1. SUMMARY 

1.1 The proposed stable building, new access and track development are considered to 
be appropriate development and acceptable in the Green Belt.  The new gate is also 
considered to acceptable.  The proposed development would not result in any 
significant loss of openness in the Green Belt or harm to the rural character of the area.  
The development and complies with national and local plan policies.   

It is recommended the Committee grants planning permission with the conditions listed 
in Section 14 of this report. 

2. REASON FOR COMMITTEE DETERMINATION

 The Council’s Constitution does not give the Head of Planning delegated powers to determine 
the application in the way recommended; such decisions can only be made by the Committee 
as the application was originally advertised as a major development.

3. THE SITE AND ITS SURROUNDINGS 

3.1 The site lies within the Green Belt and is on the north side of Milley Road.  The site 
comprises a paddock and stable buildings.  There is an existing access in the south 
western corner of the site.  There is a hedgerow along the remainder of the site 
boundary onto Milley Road.  The site is not in an area liable to flood and not in a 
Conservation Area.

4. KEY CONSTRAINTS

4.1 The site lies within the Green Belt. 

5. THE PROPOSAL 

5.1 The proposal is for a new/replacement stable block and new access onto Milley Road.  
Amended plans have been submitted during the course of the application.  The 
amended plans show the proposed new stable building sited 31 metres from the 

11

Agenda Item 4



boundary with Milley Road and 3.4 metres from the side (west) boundary.  The new 
access would be sited just over 14 metres from the side (west boundary).  

5.2 The application site comprises a stable block and associated paddock bounded by 
hedgerows. The site is surrounded by fields, hedgerows, and scattered trees, with 
pockets of woodland in the wider landscape.  It is proposed to demolish the building 
and replace it with a new stable block, with repositioned access and track.   

5.3 The stable building would have a pitched roof measuring approx. 4.4 metres in height 
to the ridge and 2.4 metres to the lower eaves.  The building would be ‘L’ shaped with 
a canopy.  The overall length of the building would be 21 metres and at its widest part 
it would measure almost 13 metres. The  building would comprise 4 no. stable units, a 
tack room and store room.  In terms of footprint the new building without the canopy 
would be approx.. 133 sq metres and including the canopy would be approximately 
163 sq metres
[...]
permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the 

approved plans listed below. 
Reason: To ensure that the development is carried out in accordance with the 
approved particulars and plans. 

Informatives

 1 The applicant is advised that the site is within a ground water source zone.  The 
applicant is advised to obtain further advice on this matter from the Environment 
Agency. 

23



Appendix A Site Location Plan 

24



Appendix B Plans and Elevations 

25



26



MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

20 April 2022  Item:  2 
Application 
No.:

21/03498/FULL 

Location: Cookham Dean Cricket Club  Whyteladyes Lane Cookham Maidenhead 
SL6 9LF

Proposal: Replacement club house with new soakaway.
Applicant:  Trustees of Cookham Dean Cricket Cl 
Agent: Mr Jonathan Heighway
Parish/Ward: Cookham Parish/Bisham And Cookham 

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Lucinda Pinhorne-Smy on 
01628 796462 or at lucinda.pinhorne-smy@rbwm.gov.uk

1. SUMMARY 

1.1 This application for a replacement club house at Cookham Dean Cricket Club is a 
resubmission of the proposals granted planning permission under application 
19/00491/FULL on 30th May 2019.  The planning permission granted under application 
19/00491/FULL expires on 30th May 2022 and due to delays caused largely by the 
global pandemic works have yet to commence on site.  A comparison of the current 
submissions against the plans approved for application 19/00491/FULL indicates no 
changes are proposed to the approved scheme under the cover of this application.   

1.2 Whilst there have been updates to the National Planning Policy Framework since the 
original grant of planning permission, and the RBWM Local Plan has been replaced 
with the new Borough Local Plan, adopted 8th February 2022, the proposals are 
considered to remain consistent with Green Belt policy, with the replacement 
clubhouse not being materially larger than the one it replaces.  The proposed 
replacement club house is therefore considered to be an appropriate form of 
development in the Green Belt.        

1.3 The building design, transport impact and sustainable drainage scheme are 
considered to be acceptable when considered against the new Borough Local Plan 
policies and updated NPPF.   

It is recommended the Committee grants planning permission with the conditions listed 
in Section 15 of this report.

2. REASON FOR COMMITTEE DETERMINATION

 The Council’s Constitution does not give the Head of Planning delegated powers to determine 
the application in the way recommended; such decisions can only be made by the Committee 
as the application is for major development

3. THE SITE AND ITS SURROUNDINGS 

3.1 The application site is located on the west side of Whyteladyes Lane, immediately 
south of the junction with Dean Lane and Lower Road.  The site comprises the cricket 
club house and associated parking area, a boules pitch, score box and practice nets.  
Picnic tables and chairs are located on the hardstanding to the north of the club house 
facing the cricket pitch.   

27

Agenda Item 5



4. KEY CONSTRAINTS

4.1 The site is located within the Green Belt

5. THE PROPOSAL 

5.1 The application is a resubmission of the scheme for a replacement club house at 
Cookham Dean Cricket Club due to the original planning permission, granted under 
application 19/00491/FULL, expiring on 30th May 2022.  There are no changes 
proposed to the originally approved scheme and the reason for this application is 
simply that works have been delayed to due to the global pandemic and funding 
applications.   

5.2 The submitted Design and Access Statement identifies the proposed replacement club 
house would sit on a plinth 150mm above the surrounding ground level, would 
measure 342 sq. m in gross external floor area, and would measure 5250mm from 
ground level to top of the ridge.   The building would be single storey and comprise a 
series of five gables, the 3 broader gables measuring 5250
[...]
e Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60031/REF Planning Ref.: 21/00427/FULL PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/21/

3288055 
Date Received: 24 March 2022 Comments Due: 28 April 2022 
Type: Refusal Appeal Type: Written Representation 
Description: Extension of the existing fishery/fish breeding pond and relocation of existing fencing. 
Location: Waltham Farm Shurlock Road Waltham St Lawrence Reading   
Appellant: Mr David Lee c/o Agent: Mr John Hunt Pike Smith And Kemp Rural And Commercial Ltd 

The Old Dairy  Hyde Farm Marlow Road Maidenhead SL6 6PQ 

Ward:  
Parish: Waltham St Lawrence Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60027/NONDET Planning Ref.: 21/02543/OUT PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/21/

3287327 
Date Received: 10 March 2022 Comments Due: 14 April 2022 
Type: Non-determination Appeal Type: Written Representation 
Description: Outline application for scale only to be considered at this stage with all other matters to be 

reserved for the construction of an M4 noise abatement and landscaped screening bund with 
post rail fence. 

Location: Land At Binfield Paddocks Twyford Road Binfield Bracknell   
Appellant: Mr Craig Harrod c/o Agent: Miss Eva Gascoigne Pike Smith & Kemp Rural Hyde Farm 

Marlow Road Maidenhead SL6 6PQ 
 
 

62



 
Ward:  
Parish: Bray Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60034/REF Planning Ref.: 16/03056/FULL PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/21/

3289347 
Date Received: 1 April 2022 Comments Due: 6 May 2022 
Type: Refusal Appeal Type: Hearing 
Description: Expansion of existing permitted capacity at Kimbers Lane from 5000 tonnes of inert waste to 

25000 tonnes of inert, household, commercial and industrial waste at Kimbers Lane, and the 
erection of waste transfer building, office building, weighbridge and surrounding bund. 

Location: Storage Land Formerly Known As Waste Transfer Station Kimbers Lane Maidenhead   
Appellant: John Horwood Skips c/o Agent: Mr William Riley David Lock Associates 50 North Thirteenth 

Street Milton Keynes MK9 3BP 
 
Ward:  
Parish: Bray Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60035/NONDET Planning Ref.: 21/02317/VAR PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/22/

3295154 
Date Received: 4 April 2022 Comments Due: 9 May 2022 
Type: Non-determination Appeal Type: Public Inquiry 
Description: Variation (under Section 73) of planning permission 15/00522/FULL (allowed on appeal) 

without complying with Condition 1 and Condition 2 (Temporary Permission). 
Location: Brayfield Stables  Windsor Road Water Oakley Windsor SL4 5UJ 
Appellant: Wayne Owen c/o Agent: Mr  Matthew Green Green Planning Studio Ltd Unit D Lunesdale  

Shrewsbury Upton Magna SY4 4TT 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

63



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
	DPIs (relating to the Member or their partner) include:

	3 MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING
	4 21/02057/FULL - Land Between Milley Nursery And Westwinds And Beauly - Milley Road - Waltham St Lawrence - Reading
	5 21/03498/FULL - Cookham Dean Cricket Club -  Whyteladyes Lane - Cookham - Maidenhead - SL6 9LF
	6 21/03512/FULL - The Arcade High Street - Cookham - Maidenhead - SL6 9TA
	7 21/03582/FULL - The Arcade High Street - Cookham - Maidenhead - SL6 9TA
	8 PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORTS



Minutes of the meeting


MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY, 20 APRIL 2022 
 
PRESENT: Councillors Leo Walters (Vice-Chair, in the Chair), John Baldwin, 
Gurpreet Bhangra, David Coppinger, Gerry Clark, Maureen Hunt, Mandy Brar, 
Geoff Hill and Joshua Reynolds 
 
Also in attendance: Councillor Gurch Singh 
 
Officers: Rebecca Oates, Oran Norris-Browne, Tony Franklin and Adrien Waite 
 
 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
No apologies were received. 
 
As a point of order, Councillor Baldwin proposed a motion to elect Councillor Hill as Chairman 
for the remainder of the meeting. The motion was seconded by Councillor Brar. 
 
A named vote was taken. 

 
MOTION REJECTED. 
 
Councillor Hunt proposed a motion to elect Councillor Walters as Chairman. This motion was 
seconded by Councillor Clark. 
 
A named vote was taken. 

 
MOTION PASSED: That Councillor Walters chair the meeting. 
 

 
 

TO ELECT COUNCILLOR HILL AS CHAIRMAN (Motion) 

Councillor Leo Walters Against 

Councillor John Baldwin For 

Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra Against 

Councillor David Coppinger Against 

Councillor Gerry Clark Against 

Councillor Maureen Hunt Against 

Councillor Mandy Brar For 

Councillor Geoffrey Hill For 

Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 

Rejected 

TO ELECT COUNCILLOR WALTERS AS CHAIRMAN (Motion) 

Councillor Leo Walters For 

Councillor John Baldwin Abstain 

Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 

Councillor David Coppinger For 

Councillor Gerry Clark For 

Councillor Maureen Hunt For 

Councillor Mandy Brar Against 

Councillor Geoffrey Hill Against 

Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 

Carried 



DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
Councillor Clark declared that he had previously spoken to members of the Cricket Club with 
regards to replacing the clubhouse but had not spoken to them with regards to this specific 
application. He attended the meeting with an open mind. 
 
Councillor Brar declared that her son was a member of the Cricket Club. She attended the 
meeting with an open mind. 
 
Councillor Hill declared that he had previously voted on an application concerning the Cricket 
Club. He attended the meeting with an open mind. 
 
Councillor Reynolds declared that he had previously voted on an application concerning the 
Cricket Club. He attended the meeting with an open mind. 
 

 
MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held on 16 February 2022 
be a true and accurate record. 
 

 
21/03512/FULL - THE ARCADE HIGH STREET - COOKHAM - MAIDENHEAD - SL6 
9TA  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hill to defer the application to the Head of Planning to 
clarify the status of the lawful use of the application site areas with the application to be 
referred back to the Planning Committee. The motion was seconded by Councillor Clark. 
 
A named vote was taken. 

 
RESOLVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the application be deferred to the Head of Planning to 
clarify the status of the lawful use of the application site areas with the application to 
be referred back to the Planning Committee. 
 
The committee were addressed by three speakers. Nigel Weller, objector, Dick Scarff, 
Cookham Parish Council, and George Snapes, applicant.  

 
21/03582/FULL - THE ARCADE HIGH STREET - COOKHAM - MAIDENHEAD - SL6 
9TA  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hill to defer the application to the Head of Planning to 
clarify the status of the lawful use of the application site areas with the application to be 
referred back to the Planning Committee. The motion was seconded by Councillor Reynolds. 
 

21/03512/FULL - The Arcade High Street - Cookham - Maidenhead - SL6 9TA (Motion) 

Councillor Leo Walters For 

Councillor John Baldwin For 

Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 

Councillor David Coppinger For 

Councillor Gerry Clark For 

Councillor Maureen Hunt For 

Councillor Mandy Brar For 

Councillor Geoffrey Hill For 

Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 

Carried 



A named vote was taken. 

 
RESOLVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the application be deferred to the Head of Planning to 
clarify the status of the lawful use of the application site areas with the application to 
be referred back to the Planning Committee. 
 
The committee were addressed by three speakers. Nigel Weller, objector, Dick Scarff, 
Cookham Parish Council, and Yiannis Apostolidis, applicant. 

 
21/02057/FULL - LAND BETWEEN MILLEY NURSERY AND WESTWINDS AND 
BEAULY - MILLEY ROAD - WALTHAM ST LAWRENCE - READING  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hunt to permit the application with the conditions listed 
in Section 14 of the report. The motion was seconded by Councillor Reynolds.  
 
A named vote was taken. 

 
APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the application be permitted with the conditions 
listed in Section 14 of the report. 
 

 
21/03498/FULL - COOKHAM DEAN CRICKET CLUB -  WHYTELADYES LANE - 
COOKHAM - MAIDENHEAD - SL6 9LF  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Clark to permit the application with the conditions 
listed in Section 15 of the report. This was seconded by Councillor Brar. 
 
A named vote was taken. 
 
 
 

21/03582/FULL - The Arcade High Street - Cookham - Maidenhead - SL6 9TA (Motion) 

Councillor Leo Walters For 

Councillor John Baldwin For 

Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 

Councillor David Coppinger For 

Councillor Gerry Clark For 

Councillor Maureen Hunt For 

Councillor Mandy Brar For 

Councillor Geoffrey Hill For 

Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 

Carried 

21/02057/FULL - Land Between Milley Nursery And Westwinds And Beauly - Milley Road 
- Waltham St Lawrence - Reading (Motion) 

Councillor Leo Walters For 

Councillor John Baldwin For 

Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 

Councillor David Coppinger For 

Councillor Gerry Clark For 

Councillor Maureen Hunt For 

Councillor Mandy Brar For 

Councillor Geoffrey Hill For 

Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 

Carried 



 
APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the application be permitted with the conditions 
listed in Section 15 of the report. 

 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORTS  
 
The committee noted the planning appeals received and the planning decision report. 
 

 
 
The meeting, which began at 19:00, finished at 20:25 
 

CHAIRMAN………………………………. 
 

DATE……………………………….......... 
 

21/03498/FULL - Cookham Dean Cricket Club -  Whyteladyes Lane - Cookham - 
Maidenhead - SL6 9LF (Motion) 

Councillor Leo Walters For 

Councillor John Baldwin For 

Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 

Councillor David Coppinger For 

Councillor Gerry Clark For 

Councillor Maureen Hunt For 

Councillor Mandy Brar For 

Councillor Geoffrey Hill For 

Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 

Carried 


